

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd Office: No.208, Velachery, Tambaram Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikarai, Chennai - 600 100. Website: www.indianterrain.com; Email: response.ftf@indianterrain.com Telephone: 044-4227 9100; CIN: L18101TN2009PLC075017				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs. In Crores)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	116.23	199.53	125.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.32	10.08	12.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.32	10.08	12.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.48	8.23	8.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.27	8.09	7.99
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	7.59	7.59	7.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
	- Basic (In Rs.)	1.18	2.17	2.16
	- Diluted (In Rs.)	1.18	2.17	2.16

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
2. The above unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November 2019. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
3. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Ind AS thereunder.
4. The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segment".
5. The Company has adopted Ind AS 18, Leases, effective annual reporting period commencing from 1st April, 2019. The Company has recognised Right to Use assets of Rs.63.62 Crores and Lease liability of Rs.17.00 Crores. Lease liability has been recognised at its carrying value as at 1st April 2019. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach to the use of asset has been recognised at its carrying value as at 1st April 2019. The modified retrospective approach has been applied since the commencement of the lease, discounted using incremental borrowing rate as on 1st April 2019. Accordingly the change has been made to related earnings as on 1st April 2019 to Rs. 3.25 Crores (net of taxes).
6. Since the company has adopted modified retrospective approach, comparative periods are not restated and hence figures are not comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board
Indian Terrain Fashions Limited
Charath Ram Narsimhan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06467859

Date : 11th November 2019
Place : Chennai

KESORAM TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED						
CIN: L1714WB1909PLC089148 Registered Office : 42, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024 City Office : 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001 Phone: 033 2469-7825/6780/2489 3472 Fax: 033 2469 6788 Email: ktmiltd@gmail.com; Website: www.kesoramtextiles.com						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current three months ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	Preceding three months ended 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	Current six months ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	Corresponding six months ended in the previous year 30-09-2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(14.85)	0.89	(31.36)	(13.96)	(31.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(14.85)	0.89	(31.36)	(13.96)	(31.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(14.85)	0.89	(31.36)	(13.96)	(31.03)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.60	17.35	(18.50)	18.95	(5.30)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)					
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	(0.03)	0.00 *	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.06)
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.03)	0.00 *	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.06)

* Figure is below the rounding off norm adopted by the Company.

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 is available on Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.kesoramtextiles.com.
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 11th November, 2019.

For Kesoram Textile Mills Limited
Sd/-
JAYANT SOGANI
(Chairman)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th November, 2019

RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED				
Regd. Office: S.No.125, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. IIta, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India. Ph.:+91-079-61400400 Fax :+91-079-61400401 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs in Lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	8942.97	17339.90	8918.70	17339.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	655.96	1357.65	509.98	1357.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	655.96	1357.65	509.98	1357.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	908.41	1508.42	319.74	1508.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	908.05	1507.14	315.51	1507.14
Equity Share Capital	1493.13	1493.13	1493.13	1493.13
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	19099.04	19099.04	15594.11	19099.04
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
1. Basic :	6.08	10.10	2.15	10.10
2. Diluted :	6.08	10.10	2.15	10.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.rushil.com

For, Rushil Decor Limited
Ghanshyambhai A. Thakkar
Chairman
DIN:00208843

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 11th November, 2019

VIR LAMINATE				
Regd. Office: No. 10, Velachery, Tambaram Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikarai, Chennai - 600 100. Website: www.virlaminate.com; Email: response.vir@virlaminate.com Telephone: 044-4227 9100; CIN: L18101TN2009PLC075017				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs. In Crores)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	116.23	199.53	125.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.32	10.08	12.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.32	10.08	12.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.48	8.23	8.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.27	8.09	7.99
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	7.59	7.59	7.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
	- Basic (In Rs.)	1.18	2.17	2.16
	- Diluted (In Rs.)	1.18	2.17	2.16

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
2. The above unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November 2019. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
3. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Ind AS thereunder.
4. The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segment".
5. The Company has adopted Ind AS 18, Leases, effective annual reporting period commencing from 1st April, 2019. The Company has recognised Right to Use assets of Rs.63.62 Crores and Lease liability of Rs.17.00 Crores. Lease liability has been recognised at its carrying value as at 1st April 2019. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach to the use of asset has been recognised at its carrying value as at 1st April 2019. The modified retrospective approach has been applied since the commencement of the lease, discounted using incremental borrowing rate as on 1st April 2019. Accordingly the change has been made to related earnings as on 1st April 2019 to Rs. 3.25 Crores (net of taxes).
6. Since the company has adopted modified retrospective approach, comparative periods are not restated and hence figures are not comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board
Indian Terrain Fashions Limited
Charath Ram Narsimhan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06467859

Date : 11th November 2019
Place : Chennai



NHPC Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Sector - 33, Faridabad, Haryana - 121 003 India, Telephone : 0129-2588110
CIN : L40101HR1975GOI032564, E-mail : webmaster@nhpc.nic.in Website : www.nhpcindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019 (Rs in Crore)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	2,605.43	2,421.29	2,499.19	5,026.72	4,637.11	8,161.18	3,068.42	2,609.95	2,697.63	5,678.37	5,017.02	8,982.87
2)	Net Profit before Tax (before Exceptional items)	1,541.76	1,166.84	1,500.46	2,708.60	2,429.09	3,744.78	1,647.05	1,349.14	1,403.83	2,996.19	2,509.12	4,159.41
3)	Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional items)	1,541.76	1,166.84	1,500.46	2,708.60	2,429.09	3,744.78	1,647.05	1,349.14	1,403.83	2,996.19	2,509.12	4,159.41
4)	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)												
	- Owners of the company	1,339.46	881.14	1,218.51	2,220.60	1,956.08	2,630.55	1,286.38	930.89	1,030.99	2,217.27	1,821.65	2,595.61
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	171.30	58.38	62.23	229.68	123.27	240.18
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,307.08	866.61	1,208.14	2,173.69	1,927.03	2,618.14	1,253.96	916.33	1,020.81	2,170.29	1,792.72	2,583.06
	- Owners of the company	1,307.08	866.61	1,208.14	2,173.69	1,927.03	2,618.14	1,253.96	916.33	1,020.81	2,170.29	1,792.72	2,583.06
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	171.27	58.35	62.41	229.62	123.39	240.06
6)	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,259.32	10,045.03	10,259.32	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,259.32	10,045.03	10,259.32	10,045.03
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			20,488.73	19,706.63	19,169.70					22,009.10	21,196.69	20,752.78
8)	Net Worth			30,533.76	29,965.95	29,214.73					32,054.13	31,456.01	30,797.81
9)	Paid-up debt capital	21,315.34	17,974.19	20,666.99							21,316.70	17,974.19	20,666.99
10)	Debt equity ratio	0.70	0.60	0.71							0.67	0.57	0.67
11)	Earning per share (Basic and Diluted) (Equity shares, face value of ₹ 10/- each)												
	- Before movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹)	1.23	0.68	1.12	1.91	1.73	1.77	1.22	0.71	0.93	1.93	1.57	1.71
	- After movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹)	1.33	0.88	1.19	2.21	1.91	2.57	1.28	0.93	1.00	2.21	1.78	2.54
12)	Capital redemption reserve			2,255.71	2,041.42	2,255.71					2,255.71	2,041.42	2,255.71
13)	Debenture (Bond) redemption reserve			2,193.35	2,129.55	2,193.35					2,193.35	2,129.55	2,193.35
14)	Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR)	4.86	4.47	3.35							5.27	4.62	3.61
15)	Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR)	9.60	9.88	7.68							10.41	10.19	8.28

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nhpcindia.com.
2. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
NHPC Ltd.
Sd/-
(MAHESH KUMAR MITTAL)
DIRECTOR (FINANCE)
DIN -02899021

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th November, 2019



DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308
Regd. Office : Dynamatic Park, Peenya, Bengaluru-560 058, India. Ph: 080-28394933/34
Fax: 080-28395823 www.dynamatics.com email: investor.relations@dynamatics.net

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEP 2019 (Rs. in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited)
	30 Sep 2019 (Unaudited)	30 June 2019 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2018 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2019 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2018 (Unaudited)	31 March 2019 (Audited)	
Continuing operations							
Revenue from operations	32,049	37,468	36,988	69,517	74,888	150,030	
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	880	1,651	1,339	2,531	2,798	5,373	
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	681	1,016	788	1,697	1,621	3,116	
Discontinued operations							
Loss from discontinued operations net of taxes	(120)	(77)	44	(197)	(13)	(369)	
Profit/(loss) for the period	561	939	832	1,500	1,608	2,747	
Total comprehensive income for the period	156	747	2,208	903	2,471	2,041	
Equity Share Capital	634	634	634	634	634	634	
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each; not annualised for the quarter)							
Earnings per share (for continuing operation)							
Basic & Diluted	10.74	16.03	12.43	26.77	25.57	49.15	
Earnings per share (for discontinued operation)							
Basic & Diluted	(1.89)	(1.21)	0.69	(3.11)	(0.21)	(5.81)	
Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
Basic & Diluted	8.85	14.82	13.12	23.66	25.36	43.34	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.dynamatics.com.
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016.
3. The Statement of the Group for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11 November 2019. The figures for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 was subjected to 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and is also available on the Company's website at www.dynamatics.com.
4. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended</		
-------------	---------------	--	--	--------------------	--	--

